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Notes1: The section entitled Air Transport Association Carriers is included to
give a comparison between Port Authority Airport traffic growth and aggregate
growth as measured by the majority of the U.S. carrier industry.
Note2: The page 2 Access Mode: residents report excludes passengers
arriving by hotel courtesy vehicles, helicopters, and the miscellaneous "other"
category. The airline OAG summary uses schedules effective for   the week
in the middle of the month being summarized."Flights (daily) refers to the
daily-each-way average flights which can be thought of as 1 directional
departing or arriving flights.

The Port Authority of New York & New Jersey



 3,049,576  21,525,435  31,292,035

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 2,130,796
 918,780

 0.1
 9.9

 15,492,120
 6,033,315

 6.3
 18.1

 22,700,723
 8,591,312

 5.0
 15.5

 2.9  9.4  7.7

 38,703  291,370  428,280

FLIGHTS

Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

 9.7  7.9  6.1

Note:freighter flights included in above  2,162 -3.7  17,058 -2.3  26,324  0.6

 80,521  587,352  891,804

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-0.5 -1.1

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal
EWR Air Train Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 44,001
 5,597

 1,942,160

 3.3
 10.3
 6.4

 326,716
 39,536

 15,398,456

 4.6
 16.0
 7.6

 474,450
 56,468

 22,996,240

 2.6
 11.2

 4.2

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %
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Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 11.1

 30,404
 6,961
 1,338

 232,126
 49,314
 9,930

 342,569
 70,933
 14,778

 8.5
 12.3
 26.2

 7.5
 9.9
 7.7

 6,434  53,744  81,553-12.3  17.0  43.8

 58,084
 22,437

 0.2
 54.9

 461,392
 125,960

-1.6
 3.8

 705,001
 186,803

-1.6
 1.1

 416,470
 15,634
 39,068
 73,020
 28,687

 117,291

-6.5
-5.9

 25.3
-25.9
-3.2
 8.9

 3,012,367
 108,079
 243,125
 570,770
 192,586
 853,344

 1.3
 2.3

 23.4
-12.9
-0.2

 16.6

 4,436,037
 170,049
 360,411
 895,370
 300,420

 1,300,090

 1.7
 3.5

 17.6
-5.6
 0.5

 16.8

 5.6
 9.1
 3.9

Other Information about our airports? Visit www.panynj.gov28-OCT-04 04:28 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  92,667 -7.7  702,207 -0.4  1,044,932 -4.0
Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above  436,529  32.4  2,990,993  27.1  4,288,447  25.8

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  13,404  29.9  96,191  20.8  138,072  19.2



CONTINENTAL
CONTINENTAL EXPRESS
AMERICAN
UNITED
DELTA
NORTHWEST
AMERICA WEST
US AIRWAYS
ATA AIRLINES
SAS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
DELTA SONG AIRLINES
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
ALITALIA
AIR INDIA
AIR CANADA
LUFTHANSA
EL AL
USA 3000 AIRLINES

Airline Name

 11,117,902
 3,287,498
 1,840,819
 1,451,575
 1,352,634

 729,236
 499,098
 478,021
 373,985

 0
 0
 0

 307,544
 284,571

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 77,978

Domestic

 4,616,322
 374,470

 391
 18,845

 0
 26,214

 0
 0

 10,956
 379,622
 356,439
 334,185

 0
 0

 267,705
 246,043
 221,655
 208,431
 178,504

 89,286

Intl

 15,734,224
 3,661,968
 1,841,210
 1,470,420
 1,352,634

 755,450
 499,098
 478,021
 384,941
 379,622
 356,439
 334,185
 307,544
 284,571
 267,705
 246,043
 221,655
 208,431
 178,504
 167,264

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 50.3
 62.0
 67.9
 72.6
 76.9
 79.3
 80.9
 82.4
 83.7
 84.9
 86.0
 87.1
 88.1
 89.0
 89.8
 90.6
 91.3
 92.0
 92.6
 93.1

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
CONTINENTAL
AIRBORNE
SAS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
AIR TRANSPORT INT'L
ASTAR AIR CARGO, IN
EVA
KALITTA AIR LLC
KITTY HAWK AIR CAR
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE
AMERICAN
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
LUFTHANSA
ALITALIA
AIR FRANCE
ALLCANADA EXPRES
EL AL

Airline Name

 500,413
 143,357
 63,537
 25,631
 19,436
 14,590
 14,539
 13,923
 7,841
 7,401
 6,945
 6,738
 6,701
 6,699
 5,622
 5,391
 5,377
 5,361
 3,946
 3,447

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending August 2004EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

475 85

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 475.0  23

International Passenger Service

 102.8  22

Freighter Service

 12.8  2

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 558.1

 38.7

 14

 20

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

105.4 67@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

580.4 152

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 22,700,723

 992,638

 953,797

 501,967

 418,479

 5,349,746

 374,685

Passengers

 705,001

 184

 4,126

 10,828

 773

 153,992

 16,900

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  1997 Aug  1999 
 41%Business
 59%Personal

 78%Local Origin & Destination

 22%Connecting
 55%Male
 45%Female

42Average Age
 $86,000Average Household Income

 50%  18%
 11%
 10%

 8%
 8%

Passenger Demographic data:

 21%
 8%

 12%
 8%

Access mode: residents Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services
Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF28-OCT-04 04:28 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 56.1
 72.2
 79.3
 82.2
 84.4
 86.0
 87.6
 89.2
 90.1
 90.9
 91.7
 92.4
 93.2
 93.9
 94.6
 95.2
 95.8
 96.4
 96.8
 97.2

Scheduled
Commuter

 263.6
 211.4

 15
 8

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 55.1
 30.4
 17.3

 2
 19

 1

All Cargo:  USA Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  USA Flag

 11.6
 1.2

 1
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 396.5
 78.5

 55
 30

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 7
 6
 4

 16
 4

 27
 3
 0

 33.1
 2.9
 4.7

 14.4
 3.6

 43.9
 2.8
 0.0

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Bergen, NJ
Essex, NJ
Morris, NJ
Middlesex, NJ


